CONFERENCING (“VC”) OR OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (“OAVM”) ON FRIDAY, 30TH JULY, 2021 AT 03:00 PM 
IST TO TRANSACT THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS: 

1. TO CREATE, OFFER, ISSUE AND ALLOT 50,00,000 (FIFTY LAKH) CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS 

(“WARRANTS”) AGGREGATING TO INR 30,50,00,000/- (RUPEES THIRTY CRORES FIFTY LAKH ONLY) TO 
THE PROMOTERS AND NON-PROMOTERS/PUBLIC INVESTORS ON A PRIVATE AND PREFERENTIAL BASIS, 
WITH AN  OPTION TO  SUBSCRIBE AND CONVERT EACH SUCH WARRANT INTO ONE EQUITY SHARE OF INR 
10/- (RUPEES TEN) AT A PRICE OF INR 61/- (RUPEE SIXTY ONE ONLY) INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR

[...]

50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (“the Warrants”) of the face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each at a price of INR 61/- (Rupees Sixty One only) each inclusive of a premium of INR 51/- (Rupees Fifty 
One only) each aggregating to INR 30,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Fifty Lakh only) to the proposed 
Allottees as mentioned herein below on a cash subscription basis with a right exercisable by the Warrant holders 
to subscribe for 1 (One) Equity Share of face value of INR 10/- each at a price of INR 61/- (Rupees Sixty One only)

[...]

The proposal of the Promoters, Directors and Key Management persons of the Company to subscribe to 

the proposed preferential offer: 

The Promoter and Promoter group of the Company intends to subscribe to the issue of Warrants upto an aggregate 
amount of INR 15,25,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Twenty Five Lakh only) the details of which is mentioned 
herein below: 

Name of the Promoter and 
Promoter Group 

No. of Convertible 
Equity Warrants 

Value of Convertible 
Equity Warrants  

(In INR) 

Total Amount 
(In INR) 

Anilaben Piyushbhai Patel 12,50,000 61 7,62,50,000